
 
 

 

08/2 број:404-1-110/14-14 
25.02.2014.  
 

AMENDMENTS TO THE INVITATION TO BID 
 
Subject: Amendments to the Invitation to Bid in the Public Procurement of Peritoneal 

Dialysis Materials for 2014, No. PP 404-1-110/14-21 
 

 
The Contracting Authority hereby makes the following amendments to the Invitation to Bid No. 

404-1-10/14-4 dated 4 February 2014 for the public procurement of peritoneal dialysis materials for 2014, 
No. PP 404-1-110/14-21, published on the Public Procurement Portal on 4 February 2014 in the section: 
Description of scope of procurement, name and designation in Common Procurement Vocabulary, item 6: 

 
 For lots 19, 21 and 22 – name of subject of procurement, to read: 

 
 
6. Description of scope of procurement, name and designation in Common Procurement 

Vocabulary (CPV): 
The scope of public procurement includes peritoneal dialysis materials for 2014, divided in lots as 
follows: 

Lot Scope of Procurement 
No. of 

patients / 
insured 
persons 

MATERIAL FOR CONTINUOUS AMBULATORY PERITONEAL DIALYSIS WITH 
GLUCOSE SOLUTION FOR PATIENTS UNDER FRESENIUS PROGRAM  

1 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of glucose 
solution of 2 L (CAPD 1A) 124 

2 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,5 L (CAPD 1B) 2 

3 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 5 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,0 L (CAPD 1C) 37 

4 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 5 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,5 L (CAPD 1D) 5 

MATERIAL FOR CONTINUOUS AMBULATORY PERITONEAL DIALYSIS WITH 
GLUCOSE SOLUTION FOR PATIENTS UNDER BAXTER PROGRAM  

5 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of glucose 
solution of 2 L (CAPD 1A) 113 

6 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,5 L (CAPD 1B) 2 

7 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 5 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,0 L (CAPD 1C) 11 

8 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 5 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,5 L (CAPD 1D) 4 

MATERIAL FOR CONTINUOUS AMBULATORY PERITONEAL DIALYSIS WITH 
GLUCOSE SOLUTION FOR NEW PATIENTS IN 2014  

9 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of glucose 
solution of 2 L (CAPD 1A) 11 

10 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,5 L (CAPD 1B) 1 

11 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 5 bags of glucose 2 

2 Jovana Marinovića St., 11040 Belgrade, Serbia, Tel: 381 11 2053-830; Fax: 381 11 2645-042 
е-mail: public@rzzo.rs        TIN. 101288707         Company ID No. 06042945          Account No. 840-26650-09 



solution of 2,0 L (CAPD 1C) 

12 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 5 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,5 L (CAPD 1D) 1 

MATERIAL FOR CONTINUOUS AMBULATORY PERITONEAL DIALYSIS WITH 
BIOCOMPATIBLE SOLUTION   

13 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of biocompatible 
solution of 2 L (CAPD 3А) 6 

14 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 5 bags of biocompatible 
solution of 2 L (CAPD 3C) 3 

MATERIAL FOR CONTINUOUS AMBULATORY PERITONEAL DIALYSIS WITH 
GLUCOSE SOLUTION AND ICODEXTRIN  

15 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 3 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,0 L and 1 bag of icodextrin (CAPD 2A) 90 

16 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 3 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,5 L and 1 bag of icodextrin (CAPD 2B) 6 

17 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,0 L and 1 bag of icodextrin (CAPD 2C) 23 

18 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of glucose 
solution of 2,5 L and 1 bag of icodextrin (CAPD 2D) 3 

MATERIAL FOR AUTOMATIC PERITONEAL DIALYSIS  

19 Automatic peritoneal dialysis (APD) with 10,0 L of glucose solution 
(APD 1А) – for Fresenius manufacturer program 3 

20 
Automatic peritoneal dialysis (APD) with 10 L of glucose solution and 
one bag of 2,0 L of glucose solution for additional daily change (APD 
1B) – for Fresenius manufacturer program 

3 

21 Automatic peritoneal dialysis (APD) with 15,0 L of glucose solution and 
(APD 1C) - for Fresenius manufacturer program 1 

22 
Automatic peritoneal dialysis (APD) with 15,0 L of glucose solution and 
one bag of 2,0 L glucose solution for additional daily change (APD 1D) 
- for Fresenius manufacturer program 

2 

23 
Automatic peritoneal dialysis (APD) with 10 L of glucose solution and 
one bag of 2,0 L glucose solution for additional daily change (APD 1B) 
– for Baxter manufacturer program 

9 

24 Automatic peritoneal dialysis (APD) with 10,0 L of glucose solution and 
one solution of icodextrin (APD 2А) 10 

MATERIAL FOR PERITONEAL DIALYSIS WITH AMINO-ACID SOLUTION  

25 Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis with 4 bags of glucose 
solution of 2 and one bag of amino-acids (CAPD + AК) 13 

26 Automatic peritoneal dialysis (APD) with 10,0 L of glucose solution and 
one solution of amino-acids (APD + АК) 10 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATIENTS: 495 
 
 

The Invitation to Bid No. 404-1-10/14-4 dated 04 February 2014 with all above amendments shall 
be published on the Public Procurement Portal and the Contracting Authority's web address 
www.rfzo.rs on 25 February 2014. 

 

 

 

62014.36/15 

 


